

## **EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/21/2022

	PERTI INSU		'	7/21/2022	
THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFI COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF IN ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	RMATIVELY OR NEGATIVISURANCE DOES NOT C	/ELY AMEND, EXTE	ND OR ALTER TH		
AGENCY PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (770)536-0161	COMPANY				
Turner, Wood, & Smith Agency, Inc.	The Hartford In	surance			
1515 Community Way	P.O. Box 7247-0	P.O. Box 7247-0234			
PO Box 1058					
Gainesville GA 30503	Philadelphia	PA 191	70-0234		
FAX (770)526 1282 E-MAIL dance smith@trugingumange s					
	}				
CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMED ID #. 00019492	-				
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: 00019492 INSURED	LOAN NUMBER		POLICY NUMBER		
	20SBAAH5M94				
JMK Properties LLC, Copper Kettle Confections, LLC,					
270 Apple Ridge 2	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	CONTINUE		
	6/26/2022	6/26/2023	TERMINAT	ED IF CHECKED	
Dawsonville GA 30534	THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDE	NCE DATED:			
PROPERTY INFORMATION					
LOCATION/DESCRIPTION					
Loc# 00001/Bldg# 00001					
40 Public Square					
Dahlonega, GA 30533					
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE I NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CON EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, TH SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POL	ITRACT OR OTHER DOCU HE INSURANCE AFFORDE	JMENT WITH RESPE D BY THE POLICIES	ECT TO WHICH THI S DESCRIBED HER	S EIN IS	
COVERAGE INFORMATION					
COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS		AMO	UNT OF INSURANCE	DEDUCTIBLE	
Building, Replacement Cost, SPEC		AMO		DEDUCTIBLE	
			725,800		
Business Personal Property, Replacement Cost, SPEC 207,500			<b>50</b>		
			12 Months	72 Hours	
			12 Hours		
Wind and Hail coverage included					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)					
REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)  CANCELLATION					
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEI	FORE THE EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREOF, NO	OTICE WILL BE		
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEID DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	FORE THE EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREOF, NO	OTICE WILL BE		
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEID DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST	FORE THE EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREOF, NO	OTICE WILL BE		
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEID DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	FORE THE EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREOF, NO			
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEI DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS					
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEIDELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS  Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc	MORTGAGEE				
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEIDELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS  Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc. & Kilwin's Quality Confections Inc.	MORTGAGEE LOSS PAYEE				
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEIDELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS  Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc. & Kilwin's Quality Confections Inc. 1050 Bay View Rd	MORTGAGEE LOSS PAYEE	ADDITIONAL INSURI			
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEIDELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS  Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc. & Kilwin's Quality Confections Inc.	MORTGAGEE LOSS PAYEE LOAN #	ADDITIONAL INSURI	ED		
CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEIDELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  ADDITIONAL INTEREST  NAME AND ADDRESS  Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc & Kilwin's Quality Confections Inc 1050 Bay View Rd Petoskey, MI 49770	MORTGAGEE LOSS PAYEE LOAN #	ADDITIONAL INSURI		with	